504109091 11/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4155760

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS L. KELLER	11/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES INC.
Street Address:	601 7TH STREET SOUTH
City:	DELANO
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55328

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15359794

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)373-8920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-467-6088 **Email:** drud@khcip.com

Correspondent Name: KELLY, HOLT & CHRISTENSON, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 113 WEST MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: WACONIA, MINNESOTA 55387

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L31.12-0035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAWN RUD
SIGNATURE:	/Dawn C. Rud/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=L31.12-0035 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504109091 REEL: 040408 FRAME: 0570

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

L31,12-0035
USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am the sole Letters Patent of the United States entitled "ROTATING ed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the Application No, filed
er referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and ving offices at 601 7th Street South, Delano, MN 55328, is nd to the invention, the application and any and all Letters be obtained therefor;
assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the ling domestic and foreign applications claiming rights or non-provisional applications, continuation applications, ications, reexamination applications, design applications and imilar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and ng all rights of priority; and I authorize the Director of the tivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal
to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number
s, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters in any and all foreign countries.
gns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the my and all countries.
in-
Killer
1 day of November, 2016.
JOAN C MOCHINSKI Notary Public (SEAL) Minnesota My Comm. Expires Jan 31, 2017

-1 of 1-